
November 10th to 12th 2023
www.plaza-culinaria.de

Plaza Culinaria

Messe Freiburg

Neuer Messplatz 1

79108 Freiburg im Breisgau

Tel. +49 761 3881 - 02

info@plaza-culinaria.de

www.plaza-culinaria.de 

Booking and order dates

Stand assembly period

Wednesday 08.11.2023 08:00 18:00

Thursday 09.11.2023 08:00 18:00

Friday 10.11.2023

Friday 10.11.2023 14:00 22:00

Saturday 11.11.2023 10:00 22:00

Sunday 12.11.2023 10:00 19:00

Stand Dismantling period

Sunday 12.11.2023

Monday 13.11.2023 18:00

Deadline                                                    done?

October 13th 2023

 graphics October 13th 2023

Technics

October 13th 2023

Water October 13th 2023

October 13th 2023

Internet access via LAN October 13th 2023

Suspending points / 
October 13th 2023

Exhibitor passes October 13th 2023

October 13th 2023

Services

Stand cleaning services October 13th 2023

October 13th 2023

Stand security October 13th 2023

October 13th 2023

October 13th 2023

October 13th 2023

October 13th 2023

4

16

17

during assembly period

Project team Plaza Culinaria +49 761 3881 3300

+49 761 3881 3909

Info point +49 761 3881 3007

StromInsLand (electrical) +49 761 3881 3241

+ 49 761 3881 3227

+49 761 3881 3333

+49 800 4357526

Important phone numbers

A

Recommended companies B

1

6

7

8

9

10

12

12

13

14

15

20

23


