

Important Information

Leaflets and Regulations Implementation provisions Recommended companies B

Assembly, dismantling and opening times

Stand assembly period					
Wednesday	08.11.2023	08:00	18:00		
Thursday	09.11.2023	08:00	18:00		
Friday	10.11.2023	Onl	y decoration work possible!		
Exhibition opening hours					
Friday	10.11.2023	14:00	22:00		
Saturday	11.11.2023	10:00	22:00		
Sunday	12.11.2023	10:00	19:00		
Stand Dismantling period					
Sunday	12.11.2023	continu	ious		
Monday	13.11.2023	until	18:00		
Additional set-up and dismantling days may be possible, subject to a fee					

Additional set-up and dismantling days may be possible, subject to a fee. If you need these, please submit a request to the project team.

Important phone numbers

during assembly period				
Project team Plaza Culinaria	+49 761 3881 3300			
Hall manager	+49 761 3881 3909			
Info point	+49 761 3881 3007			
StromInsLand (electrical)	+49 761 3881 3241			
Rud. Otto Meyer Technik (water)	+ 49 761 3881 3227			
Benzina Kommunikation (LAN)	+49 761 3881 3333			
m3connect Hotline (WiFi)	+49 800 4357526			

Booking and order dates

Exhibition Stand	Deadline	done?	
Stand construction	October 13th 2023		1
Lettering & graphics	October 13th 2023		4
Technics			
Electrical installations	October 13th 2023		6
Water	October 13th 2023		7
WiFi connections	October 13th 2023		8
Internet access via LAN	October 13th 2023		9
Suspending points / raised plattforms	October 13th 2023		10
Exhibitor passes/ parking	g permits		
Exhibitor passes	October 13th 2023		12
Parking permits	October 13th 2023		12
Services			
Stand cleaning services	October 13th 2023		13
Exhibition staff	October 13th 2023		14
Stand security	October 13th 2023		15
Exhibition carrier	October 13th 2023		16
Exhibition insurance	October 13th 2023		17
Gastronomic liscence	October 13th 2023		20
Decorative plants	October 13th 2023		23



